

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-2943 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 11/5/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/12/2019 Final action:

**Title:** Commission District(s): Commission Districts 5 & 7

Intergovernmental Agreement for the Provision of Solid Waste Management Services Between

DeKalb County, Georgia & The City of Stonecrest, Georgia

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Stonecrest IGA

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/12/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
2/5/2019	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
2/5/2019	1	Committee of the Whole		

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Public Works - Sanitation

### **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): Commission Districts 5 & 7

Intergovernmental Agreement for the Provision of Solid Waste Management Services Between DeKalb County, Georgia & The City of Stonecrest, Georgia

**Information Contact:** Tracy Hutchinson

Phone Number: 404.294.2177

#### **PURPOSE:**

DeKalb County, Georgia will create an intergovernmental agreement with The City of Stonecrest, Georgia, for the provision of solid waste management services

## **NEED/IMPACT:**

The DeKalb County Sanitation department will provide solid waste management services to residential homes and commercial establishments located within the City of Stonecrest, Georgia

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

The residential and commercial fees assessed to the City of Stonecrest, Georgia, for services rendered, will increase the department's annually generated revenue.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents; approve

# File #: 2018-2943, Version: 1

entering into an Intergovernmental Agreement for the Provision of Solid Waste Management Services between DeKalb County, Georgia & The City of Stonecrest, Georgia.

Documentation outlining the terms of the agreement attached for review.